

Justice of the Peace - Sworn Financial Statement

Name: Davey & flaguin, f.	
Ward/District: Parish: Plaguemines	
Physical Address: <u>509 Doctor Barman Dr Belle Chasse La 7</u>	7837
Telephone: 504-628-0938 Email: judgenaquin @gmail.com	
This annual sworn financial statement is required to be filed by March 31 with the Legislative Auditor by sending a pdf copy by email to ereports@lla.la.gov , by fax to (225) 339-3986 or mailing to Louisiana Legislative Auditor – Local Government Services, P.O. Box 94397, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9397.	
AFFIDAVIT	
Personally came and appeared before the undersigned authority, Justice of the Peace (your name) May May who, duly sworn, deposes and says that the financial statement herewith given presents fairly the financial position of the Court of Parish, Louisiana, as of December 31, 2023, and the results of operations for the year then ended, on the cash basis of accounting.	
In addition, (your name) <u>Davey L Maguin</u> , who, duly sworn, deposes and says that the Justice of the Peace of Ward/District Parish of	
received \$200,000 or less in revenues and other	
sources for the year ended December 31, 3023 , and accordingly, is required to	
provide a sworn financial statement and affidavit and is not required to provide	
for a compilation report for the previously mentioned fiscal year.	SIGNATURES OF THE
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE SIGNATURE	SOF
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 21th day of Flowary, 2024.	THE PARTI
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE COREY E. DUNBAR	S ONLY STIES H
Under provisions of state law, this report is a public document. A copy of this report will be available for public in Arithmetical at the Governor, to the Attorney General, and to other public officials as required by state law. A copy of this report will be available for public in Arithmetical traton Rouge office of the Louisiana Legislative Auditor and online at www.lla.la.gov. Revised: 03/2023	LY TO THE HEREIN

THIS DOCUMENT WAS NOT PREPARED OR EXAMINED BY THE NOTARY NAMED ABOVE AND THE NOTARY ATTESTS ONLY TO THE SIGNATURES OF THE PARTIES HEREIN

6656



Justice of the Peace - Sworn Financial Statement/Compensation Schedule

mount
- 0 -
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
- 0 -
-0-
-0-
-0-
0
-0-
-0-

THIS APPOINTED POSITION BY THE SUPREME COURT FOR JUSTICE OF THE PEACE WARD 4 (6656-JP) WAS TERMINATED AS OF JUNE 30, 2021 (REFERENCE NO: 142652) (AUDIT CONTROL NO: 72233791).

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED LETTER!

Davey L NAQUIN, JR

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

SUPREME COURT OF LOUISIANA

ORDER

Acting under the authority of Article V, Sections 5(A) and 22(B), Constitution of 1974, and the inherent power of this Court, and considering that a vacancy exists in the office of Justice of the Peace, Parish of Plaquemines, Justice of the Peace Ward Four, because no one qualified for the Election, and further considering the willingness of Justice of the Peace Davey L. Naquin, Jr., Parish of Plaquemines, Justice of the Peace Ward Six, to accept said appointment,

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

Justice of the Peace Davey L. Naquin, Jr., Parish of Plaquemines, Justice of the Peace Ward Six, be and he is hereby appointed as Justice of the Peace pro tempore for the Parish of Plaquemines, Justice of the Peace Ward Four, effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, or until the vacancy is filled, whichever occurs sooner, or until further order of this Court, at which time this appointment shall terminate.

This Order shall not deprive Justice of the Peace Davey L. Naquin, Jr. of his office as justice of the peace for the Parish of Plaquemines, Justice of the Peace Ward Six, or of any other court to which he may have been assigned by previous order of this Court.

Given under our hands and seal this day of June, A. D., 2020, New Orleans, Louisiana.

FOR THE COURT:

John L. Weimer, Justice